
 EZ Meet Services - Contractor License                              HY-TEK's Meet Manager

                               SCC Division Championships

                                  September 29th, 2022                       

                         EZ Meet Services & Paynes Corner Timing                         

                           Guilford Fairgrounds, Guilford, CT                                   

                               Weather: Mostly Sunny, 65°F                                   

 

Girls 3 Mile Run CC Hamm/Quin

      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time

==================================================================================

    1    66  Vlieks, Annecy               9  Daniel Hand                   18:29.5       

    2   183  Jones, Kelly                12  Lauralton Hall                18:34.9       

    3   108  Davenport, Ciara             9  Guilford                      18:59.9       

    4   215  Roberts, Sarah               9  Mercy (Ct)                    19:42.5       

    5   250  Ponzio, Kristina            12  Sacred Heart Academy (Gir     19:47.4       

    6   111  Kaisin, Olivia              12  Guilford                      19:50.5       

    7   129  Banks, Mavis                10  Hamden                        20:12.4       

    8   245  Colantonio, Cassidy         10  Sacred Heart Academy (Gir     20:18.8       

    9   253  Stewart, Avery              10  Sacred Heart Academy (Gir     20:25.2       

   10   131  Harms, Lena                 10  Hamden                        20:31.8       

   11   112  Laughlin, Clara             12  Guilford                      20:36.4       

   12   166  Moulton, Claire             11  Jonathan Law                  20:40.8       

   13   246  Forstrom, Juliette          11  Sacred Heart Academy (Gir     20:53.5       

   14   247  Kirck, Emma                 12  Sacred Heart Academy (Gir     20:58.8       

   15    91  Gonzalez, Adrianna          10  Foran                         21:04.9       

   16   213  Perrault, Beatrice           9  Mercy (Ct)                    21:14.2       

   17   214  Phillips, Caroline          10  Mercy (Ct)                    21:22.0       

   18   207  Duong-Vazquez, Leilani      10  Mercy (Ct)                    21:38.5       

   19    97  Regan, Alexandria           10  Foran                         21:52.5       

   20    89  Dyki, Olivia                10  Foran                         21:52.6       

   21   208  Fraschilla, Eliana          11  Mercy (Ct)                    21:52.6       

   22    59  Bolding, Kylee              10  Daniel Hand                   21:52.9       

   23   115  Sadlon, Ana                 10  Guilford                      21:53.2       

   24   252  Spooner, Hailey             11  Sacred Heart Academy (Gir     21:54.5       

   25   212  Nephew, Calista              9  Mercy (Ct)                    22:00.3       

   26   133  Lazaro, Solahni              9  Hamden                        22:01.2       

   27   148  Blackwell, Kayla            12  Hillhouse                     22:16.5       

   28   211  Meisinger, Heather           9  Mercy (Ct)                    22:23.9       

   29   117  Mangan, Summer               9  Guilford                      22:24.9       

   30   209  Gaboury, Chloe              10  Mercy (Ct)                    22:27.9       

   31    62  Lafferty, Marla             10  Daniel Hand                   22:31.0       

   32   116  Selig, Dani                 10  Guilford                      22:35.9       

   33   249  O'Tinger, Bailie            10  Sacred Heart Academy (Gir     22:46.2       

   34   110  Hogan, Michaela             11  Guilford                      22:48.4       

   35   248  Lattanzi, Ava               10  Sacred Heart Academy (Gir     23:06.0       

   36   113  Montgomery, Juliana         11  Guilford                      23:16.3       

   37    92  Harris, Anna                12  Foran                         23:23.0       

   38   135  Purcell, Bryce              11  Hamden                        23:24.2       

   39   187  Parkes, Chloe               11  Lauralton Hall                23:32.2       

   40    93  Hayes, Nora                 11  Foran                         23:48.9       

   41    90  Foley, Grace                12  Foran                         24:47.2       

   42   168  Roos, Elizabeth             12  Jonathan Law                  24:59.3       

   43   285  Cruz, Mary Angel            12  West Haven                    25:19.0       

   44    65  Staron, Hanna               10  Daniel Hand                   25:28.9       

   45    58  Bell, Maya                   9  Daniel Hand                   25:41.1       

   46    64  Millen, Ava                 11  Daniel Hand                   25:42.3       

   47   164  Gomez, Dulce-Paz             9  Jonathan Law                  25:43.6       

   48   169  Rosada, Maya                12  Jonathan Law                  25:44.6       

   49   165  Hamilton, Skye              10  Jonathan Law                  25:45.8       

   50    88  Capozzi, Gianna              9  Foran                         26:02.5       

   51   153  Parker, Kyla                12  Hillhouse                     26:17.0       

   52   170  Wang, Sophia                 9  Jonathan Law                  26:32.1       

   53   167  Pires, Alana                10  Jonathan Law                  26:33.5       

   54   128  Asch, Susan                  9  Hamden                        26:37.0       




   55   132  Irwin, Harper               10  Hamden                        27:04.0       

   56   184  LaMagna, Julianna           12  Lauralton Hall                27:12.7       

   57   182  Cummings, Ashlynn            9  Lauralton Hall                28:31.6       

   58   162  Coffin, Maya                 9  Jonathan Law                  29:05.3       

   59   188  Theis, Margaret             11  Lauralton Hall                29:49.6


Girls 3 Mile Run CC Hammonasset

==================================================================================

    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points

==================================================================================

  1  #66 Vlieks, Annecy        9 Daniel Hand             6:09.9    18:29.5    1   

  2 #108 Davenport, Ciara      9 Guilford                6:20.0    18:59.9    2   

  3 #111 Kaisin, Olivia       12 Guilford                6:36.9    19:50.5    3   

  4 #112 Laughlin, Clara      12 Guilford                6:52.2    20:36.4    4   

  5 #166 Moulton, Claire      11 Jonathan Law            6:53.6    20:40.8    5   

  6  #91 Gonzalez, Adrianna   10 Foran                   7:01.7    21:04.9    6   

  7  #97 Regan, Alexandria    10 Foran                   7:17.5    21:52.5    7   

  8  #89 Dyki, Olivia         10 Foran                   7:17.6    21:52.6    8   

  9  #59 Bolding, Kylee       10 Daniel Hand             7:17.7    21:52.9    9   

 10 #115 Sadlon, Ana          10 Guilford                7:17.8    21:53.2   10   

 11 #148 Blackwell, Kayla     12 Hillhouse               7:25.5    22:16.5        

 12 #117 Mangan, Summer        9 Guilford                7:28.3    22:24.9   11   

 13  #62 Lafferty, Marla      10 Daniel Hand             7:30.4    22:31.0   12   

 14 #116 Selig, Dani          10 Guilford                7:32.0    22:35.9   13   

 15 #110 Hogan, Michaela      11 Guilford                7:36.2    22:48.4   14   

 16 #113 Montgomery, Juliana  11 Guilford                7:45.5    23:16.3        

 17  #92 Harris, Anna         12 Foran                   7:47.7    23:23.0   15   

 18  #93 Hayes, Nora          11 Foran                   7:56.3    23:48.9   16   

 19  #90 Foley, Grace         12 Foran                   8:15.8    24:47.2   17   

 20 #168 Roos, Elizabeth      12 Jonathan Law            8:19.8    24:59.3   18   

 21  #65 Staron, Hanna        10 Daniel Hand             8:29.7    25:28.9   19   

 22  #58 Bell, Maya            9 Daniel Hand             8:33.7    25:41.1   20   

 23  #64 Millen, Ava          11 Daniel Hand             8:34.1    25:42.3   21   

 24 #164 Gomez, Dulce-Paz      9 Jonathan Law            8:34.6    25:43.6   22   

 25 #169 Rosada, Maya         12 Jonathan Law            8:34.9    25:44.6   23   

 26 #165 Hamilton, Skye       10 Jonathan Law            8:35.3    25:45.8   24   

 27  #88 Capozzi, Gianna       9 Foran                   8:40.9    26:02.5   25   

 28 #153 Parker, Kyla         12 Hillhouse               8:45.7    26:17.0        

 29 #170 Wang, Sophia          9 Jonathan Law            8:50.7    26:32.1   26   

 30 #167 Pires, Alana         10 Jonathan Law            8:51.2    26:33.5   27   

 31 #162 Coffin, Maya          9 Jonathan Law            9:41.8    29:05.3        

                                                                                  

                                   Team Scores                                    

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

   1 Guilford                     30    2    3    4   10   11   13   14           

      Total Time:  1:43:44.90                                                     

         Average:    20:44.98                                                     

   2 Foran                        52    6    7    8   15   16   17   25           

      Total Time:  1:52:01.90                                                     

         Average:    22:24.38                                                     

   3 Daniel Hand                  61    1    9   12   19   20   21                

      Total Time:  1:54:03.40                                                     

         Average:    22:48.68                                                     

   4 Jonathan Law                 92    5   18   22   23   24   26   27           

      Total Time:  2:02:54.11                                                     

         Average:    24:34.82


Girls 3 Mile Run CC Quinnipiac

==================================================================================

    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points

==================================================================================

  1 #183 Jones, Kelly         12 Lauralton Hall          6:11.7    18:34.9    1   

  2 #215 Roberts, Sarah        9 Mercy (Ct)              6:34.2    19:42.5    2   




  3 #250 Ponzio, Kristina     12 Sacred Heart            6:35.8    19:47.4    3   

  4 #129 Banks, Mavis         10 Hamden                  6:44.2    20:12.4    4   

  5 #245 Colantonio, Cassidy  10 Sacred Heart            6:46.3    20:18.8    5   

  6 #253 Stewart, Avery       10 Sacred Heart            6:48.4    20:25.2    6   

  7 #131 Harms, Lena          10 Hamden                  6:50.6    20:31.8    7   

  8 #246 Forstrom, Juliette   11 Sacred Heart            6:57.9    20:53.5    8   

  9 #247 Kirck, Emma          12 Sacred Heart            6:59.6    20:58.8    9   

 10 #213 Perrault, Beatrice    9 Mercy (Ct)              7:04.8    21:14.2   10   

 11 #214 Phillips, Caroline   10 Mercy (Ct)              7:07.4    21:22.0   11   

 12 #207 Duong-Vazquez, Leil  10 Mercy (Ct)              7:12.9    21:38.5   12   

 13 #208 Fraschilla, Eliana   11 Mercy (Ct)              7:17.6    21:52.6   13   

 14 #252 Spooner, Hailey      11 Sacred Heart            7:18.2    21:54.5   14   

 15 #212 Nephew, Calista       9 Mercy (Ct)              7:20.1    22:00.3   15   

 16 #133 Lazaro, Solahni       9 Hamden                  7:20.4    22:01.2   16   

 17 #211 Meisinger, Heather    9 Mercy (Ct)              7:28.0    22:23.9   17   

 18 #209 Gaboury, Chloe       10 Mercy (Ct)              7:29.3    22:27.9        

 19 #249 O'Tinger, Bailie     10 Sacred Heart            7:35.4    22:46.2   18   

 20 #248 Lattanzi, Ava        10 Sacred Heart            7:42.0    23:06.0        

 21 #135 Purcell, Bryce       11 Hamden                  7:48.1    23:24.2   19   

 22 #187 Parkes, Chloe        11 Lauralton Hall          7:50.8    23:32.2   20   

 23 #285 Cruz, Mary Angel     12 West Haven              8:26.4    25:19.0        

 24 #128 Asch, Susan           9 Hamden                  8:52.4    26:37.0   21   

 25 #132 Irwin, Harper        10 Hamden                  9:01.4    27:04.0   22   

 26 #184 LaMagna, Julianna    12 Lauralton Hall          9:04.3    27:12.7   23   

 27 #182 Cummings, Ashlynn     9 Lauralton Hall          9:30.6    28:31.6   24   

 28 #188 Theis, Margaret      11 Lauralton Hall          9:56.6    29:49.6   25   

                                                                                  

                                   Team Scores                                    

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

   1 Sacred Heart Academy (Gir    31    3    5    6    8    9   14   18           

      Total Time:  1:42:23.70                                                     

         Average:    20:28.74                                                     

   2 Mercy (Ct)                   48    2   10   11   12   13   15   17           

      Total Time:  1:45:49.80                                                     

         Average:    21:09.96                                                     

   3 Hamden                       67    4    7   16   19   21   22                

      Total Time:  1:52:46.60                                                     

         Average:    22:33.32                                                     

   4 Lauralton Hall               93    1   20   23   24   25                     

      Total Time:  2:07:41.00                                                     

         Average:    25:32.20


Boys 3 Mile Run CC Hamm/Quin

      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time Points

=========================================================================================

    1    72  Grenier, Harrison           12  Daniel Hand                   15:37.7       

    2   175  Fedigan, Liam               12  Jonathan Law                  15:44.8       

    3    75  Montana, Nicholas           12  Daniel Hand                   15:55.4       

    4   123  Love, Coleman               11  Guilford                      16:24.6       

    5   124  Masotti, Michael            12  Guilford                      16:30.7       

    6   122  Hansen, Alex                11  Guilford                      16:41.6       

    7   142  Garrett, Connor             10  Hamden                        16:42.7       

    8   240  Farmer, Ben                 10  Notre Dame-West Haven         16:46.4       

    9   119  Franchi, Ryan               12  Guilford                      16:47.7       

   10   320  Lechowicz, Charlie          10  Xavier (Ct)                   16:47.9       

   11   126  Pensa, Connor               11  Guilford                      16:56.2       

   12    74  Merenda, Jacob              11  Daniel Hand                   17:03.1       

   13    70  Boucino, Ty                 11  Daniel Hand                   17:04.0       

   14   317  Flynn, Jack                 12  Xavier (Ct)                   17:04.2       

   15   118  Faitsch, Jack                9  Guilford                      17:04.5       

   16   325  Zimmermann, Ryan            11  Xavier (Ct)                   17:07.1       

   17   144  Medina, Alexander            9  Hamden                        17:09.9       

   18    69  Bonavita, Christopher       11  Daniel Hand                   17:15.6       




   19   241  Fletcher, Owen              10  Notre Dame-West Haven         17:17.7       

   20   120  Garrick, Bretton            12  Guilford                      17:31.4       

   21   318  Hawley, Ian                 10  Xavier (Ct)                   17:36.3       

   22   105  Meade, Joseph                9  Foran                         17:38.0       

   23   238  Drew, Gordon                12  Notre Dame-West Haven         17:43.2       

   24   127  Woods, Cooper               11  Guilford                      17:44.7       

   25   322  Peeler, Henry               11  Xavier (Ct)                   17:47.5       

   26   107  Newton, Max Ciochon         11  Foran                         17:49.2       

   27   319  Lechowicz, JP               10  Xavier (Ct)                   17:49.5       

   28   234  Barney, Jack                11  Notre Dame-West Haven         17:49.6       

   29   295  Tighe, Bank                 10  West Haven                    17:49.8       

   30    86  Tristine, Daniel            10  Fairfield Prep                17:49.9       

   31   154  Adkins, Mekkhi              11  Hillhouse                     17:50.1       

   32    99  Chen, Kevin                 12  Foran                         17:51.8       

   33    81  McMullen, Brendan           11  Fairfield Prep                17:55.8       

   34    83  Mullahy, Brendan            10  Fairfield Prep                18:08.1       

   35   100  Duggan, Tighe               12  Foran                         18:09.1       

   36   239  Edirisinghe, Chevy          12  Notre Dame-West Haven         18:09.6       

   37    84  Santa, Charlie              11  Fairfield Prep                18:15.0       

   38   172  Berendt, Matthew            10  Jonathan Law                  18:17.6       

   39    78  Gerrity, John               11  Fairfield Prep                18:21.0       

   40    98  Cahill, Cole                12  Foran                         18:21.4       

   41    76  Rickleman, Jack             10  Daniel Hand                   18:24.2       

   42   316  Fagan, Jacob                11  Xavier (Ct)                   18:34.6       

   43   291  Pagan, Matt                 11  West Haven                    18:37.7       

   44   101  Galaburri, James            11  Foran                         18:38.5       

   45    73  Li, Justin                  10  Daniel Hand                   18:44.6       

   46   324  Hawk, Andrew                 9  Xavier (Ct)                   18:45.2       

   47   155  Faro, Mohamed               11  Hillhouse                     18:46.3       

   48    80  Kane, William               10  Fairfield Prep                18:49.7       

   49   237  Cocchiaro, Victor           10  Notre Dame-West Haven         18:50.4       

   50    85  Spahn, Timothy              12  Fairfield Prep                19:00.4       

   51   174  Fasanella, Dallas           12  Jonathan Law                  19:10.6       

   52   242  Paiva, John                 12  Notre Dame-West Haven         19:11.9       

   53   157  Massey, Adam                11  Hillhouse                     19:18.2       

   54   141  Gallagher-Cho, Maddox       11  Hamden                        19:20.5       

   55   171  Ackley, Jake                12  Jonathan Law                  19:22.9       

   56    82  Miller, John                12  Fairfield Prep                19:26.4       

   57   159  Phelmetto, Amir             11  Hillhouse                     19:30.9       

   58   156  Gibson, William             10  Hillhouse                     19:32.7       

   59   236  Carravone, Scott            12  Notre Dame-West Haven         19:33.9       

   60   143  Medina, Aidan               12  Hamden                        19:37.2       

   61   292  Potter, Dan                 11  West Haven                    19:41.3       

   62    71  Foster, Ian                 11  Daniel Hand                   20:11.9       

   63   138  Burns, Conall               10  Hamden                        20:22.1       

   64   158  McClain, Brian              10  Hillhouse                     20:35.2       

   65   176  Matchett, Tanner            11  Jonathan Law                  20:36.5       

   66   139  Conway, Daniel              11  Hamden                        20:54.7       

   67   106  Melillo, Thomas             11  Foran                         21:04.6       

   68   177  Nair, Rishabh               12  Jonathan Law                  21:19.3       

   69   173  Evans, Dalton               10  Jonathan Law                  21:36.9       

   70   103  Haig, Joey                   9  Foran                         22:22.6       

   71   289  Mendez, Angel               10  West Haven                    22:37.4       

   72   146  Patrick, Jaiden             12  Hamden                        22:37.4       

   73   286  Brothers, Aiden             12  West Haven                    25:56.3       

   74   288  Chavarria, Xelvin           10  West Haven                    25:58.0  


Boys 3 Mile Run CC Hammonasset

==================================================================================

    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points

==================================================================================

  1  #72 Grenier, Harrison    12 Daniel Hand             5:12.6    15:37.7    1   

  2 #175 Fedigan, Liam        12 Jonathan Law            5:15.0    15:44.8    2   

  3  #75 Montana, Nicholas    12 Daniel Hand             5:18.5    15:55.4    3   

  4 #123 Love, Coleman        11 Guilford                5:28.2    16:24.6    4   




  5 #124 Masotti, Michael     12 Guilford                5:30.3    16:30.7    5   

  6 #122 Hansen, Alex         11 Guilford                5:33.9    16:41.6    6   

  7 #119 Franchi, Ryan        12 Guilford                5:35.9    16:47.7    7   

  8 #126 Pensa, Connor        11 Guilford                5:38.8    16:56.2    8   

  9  #74 Merenda, Jacob       11 Daniel Hand             5:41.1    17:03.1    9   

 10  #70 Boucino, Ty          11 Daniel Hand             5:41.4    17:04.0   10   

 11 #118 Faitsch, Jack         9 Guilford                5:41.5    17:04.5   11   

 12  #69 Bonavita, Christoph  11 Daniel Hand             5:45.2    17:15.6   12   

 13 #120 Garrick, Bretton     12 Guilford                5:50.5    17:31.4   13   

 14 #105 Meade, Joseph         9 Foran                   5:52.7    17:38.0   14   

 15 #127 Woods, Cooper        11 Guilford                5:54.9    17:44.7        

 16 #107 Newton, Max Ciochon  11 Foran                   5:56.4    17:49.2   15   

 17 #154 Adkins, Mekkhi       11 Hillhouse               5:56.7    17:50.1   16   

 18  #99 Chen, Kevin          12 Foran                   5:57.3    17:51.8   17   

 19 #100 Duggan, Tighe        12 Foran                   6:03.1    18:09.1   18   

 20 #172 Berendt, Matthew     10 Jonathan Law            6:05.9    18:17.6   19   

 21  #98 Cahill, Cole         12 Foran                   6:07.2    18:21.4   20   

 22  #76 Rickleman, Jack      10 Daniel Hand             6:08.1    18:24.2   21   

 23 #101 Galaburri, James     11 Foran                   6:12.9    18:38.5   22   

 24  #73 Li, Justin           10 Daniel Hand             6:14.9    18:44.6   23   

 25 #155 Faro, Mohamed        11 Hillhouse               6:15.5    18:46.3   24   

 26 #174 Fasanella, Dallas    12 Jonathan Law            6:23.6    19:10.6   25   

 27 #157 Massey, Adam         11 Hillhouse               6:26.1    19:18.2   26   

 28 #171 Ackley, Jake         12 Jonathan Law            6:27.7    19:22.9   27   

 29 #159 Phelmetto, Amir      11 Hillhouse               6:30.3    19:30.9   28   

 30 #156 Gibson, William      10 Hillhouse               6:30.9    19:32.7   29   

 31  #71 Foster, Ian          11 Daniel Hand             6:44.0    20:11.9        

 32 #158 McClain, Brian       10 Hillhouse               6:51.8    20:35.2   30   

 33 #176 Matchett, Tanner     11 Jonathan Law            6:52.2    20:36.5   31   

 34 #106 Melillo, Thomas      11 Foran                   7:01.6    21:04.6   32   

 35 #177 Nair, Rishabh        12 Jonathan Law            7:06.5    21:19.3   33   

 36 #173 Evans, Dalton        10 Jonathan Law            7:12.3    21:36.9   34   

 37 #103 Haig, Joey            9 Foran                   7:27.6    22:22.6        

                                                                                  

                                   Team Scores                                    

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

   1 Guilford                     30    4    5    6    7    8   11   13           

      Total Time:  1:23:20.80                                                     

         Average:    16:40.16                                                     

   2 Daniel Hand                  35    1    3    9   10   12   21   23           

      Total Time:  1:22:55.80                                                     

         Average:    16:35.16                                                     

   3 Foran                        84   14   15   17   18   20   22   32           

      Total Time:  1:29:49.50                                                     

         Average:    17:57.90                                                     

   4 Jonathan Law                104    2   19   25   27   31   33   34           

      Total Time:  1:33:12.40                                                     

         Average:    18:38.48                                                     

   5 Hillhouse                   123   16   24   26   28   29   30                

      Total Time:  1:34:58.20                                                     

         Average:    18:59.64


Boys 3 Mile Run CC Quinnipiac

==================================================================================

    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points

==================================================================================

  1 #142 Garrett, Connor      10 Hamden                  5:34.3    16:42.7    1   

  2 #240 Farmer, Ben          10 Notre Dame-W            5:35.5    16:46.4    2   

  3 #320 Lechowicz, Charlie   10 Xavier (Ct)             5:36.0    16:47.9    3   

  4 #317 Flynn, Jack          12 Xavier (Ct)             5:41.4    17:04.2    4   

  5 #325 Zimmermann, Ryan     11 Xavier (Ct)             5:42.4    17:07.1    5   

  6 #144 Medina, Alexander     9 Hamden                  5:43.3    17:09.9    6   

  7 #241 Fletcher, Owen       10 Notre Dame-W            5:45.9    17:17.7    7   




  8 #318 Hawley, Ian          10 Xavier (Ct)             5:52.1    17:36.3    8   

  9 #238 Drew, Gordon         12 Notre Dame-W            5:54.4    17:43.2    9   

 10 #322 Peeler, Henry        11 Xavier (Ct)             5:55.9    17:47.5   10   

 11 #319 Lechowicz, JP        10 Xavier (Ct)             5:56.5    17:49.5   11   

 12 #234 Barney, Jack         11 Notre Dame-W            5:56.6    17:49.6   12   

 13 #295 Tighe, Bank          10 West Haven              5:56.6    17:49.8   13   

 14  #86 Tristine, Daniel     10 Fairfield Prep          5:56.7    17:49.9   14   

 15  #81 McMullen, Brendan    11 Fairfield Prep          5:58.6    17:55.8   15   

 16  #83 Mullahy, Brendan     10 Fairfield Prep          6:02.7    18:08.1   16   

 17 #239 Edirisinghe, Chevy   12 Notre Dame-W            6:03.2    18:09.6   17   

 18  #84 Santa, Charlie       11 Fairfield Prep          6:05.0    18:15.0   18   

 19  #78 Gerrity, John        11 Fairfield Prep          6:07.0    18:21.0   19   

 20 #316 Fagan, Jacob         11 Xavier (Ct)             6:11.6    18:34.6   20   

 21 #291 Pagan, Matt          11 West Haven              6:12.6    18:37.7   21   

 22 #324 Hawk, Andrew          9 Xavier (Ct)             6:15.1    18:45.2        

 23  #80 Kane, William        10 Fairfield Prep          6:16.6    18:49.7   22   

 24 #237 Cocchiaro, Victor    10 Notre Dame-W            6:16.8    18:50.4   23   

 25  #85 Spahn, Timothy       12 Fairfield Prep          6:20.2    19:00.4   24   

 26 #242 Paiva, John          12 Notre Dame-W            6:24.0    19:11.9   25   

 27 #141 Gallagher-Cho, Madd  11 Hamden                  6:26.9    19:20.5   26   

 28  #82 Miller, John         12 Fairfield Prep          6:28.8    19:26.4        

 29 #236 Carravone, Scott     12 Notre Dame-W            6:31.3    19:33.9        

 30 #143 Medina, Aidan        12 Hamden                  6:32.4    19:37.2   27   

 31 #292 Potter, Dan          11 West Haven              6:33.8    19:41.3   28   

 32 #138 Burns, Conall        10 Hamden                  6:47.4    20:22.1   29   

 33 #139 Conway, Daniel       11 Hamden                  6:58.3    20:54.7   30   

 34 #289 Mendez, Angel        10 West Haven              7:32.5    22:37.4   31   

 35 #146 Patrick, Jaiden      12 Hamden                  7:32.5    22:37.4   32   

 36 #286 Brothers, Aiden      12 West Haven              8:38.8    25:56.3   33   

 37 #288 Chavarria, Xelvin    10 West Haven              8:39.4    25:58.0   34   

                                                                                  

                                   Team Scores                                    

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

   1 Xavier (Ct)                  30    3    4    5    8   10   11   20           

      Total Time:  1:26:23.00                                                     

         Average:    17:16.60                                                     

   2 Notre Dame-West Haven        47    2    7    9   12   17   23   25           

      Total Time:  1:27:46.50                                                     

         Average:    17:33.30                                                     

   3 Fairfield Prep               82   14   15   16   18   19   22   24           

      Total Time:  1:30:29.80                                                     

         Average:    18:05.96                                                     

   4 Hamden                       89    1    6   26   27   29   30   32           

      Total Time:  1:33:12.40                                                     

         Average:    18:38.48                                                     

   5 West Haven                  126   13   21   28   31   33   34                

      Total Time:  1:44:42.50                                                     

         Average:    20:56.50 


Girls 3 Mile Run CC Hous/Oron

      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time

==================================================================================

    1    37  Ciccone, Alexa              11  Cheshire                      18:03.8       

    2   302  Omelchenko, Anna            11  Wilbur Cross                  18:39.0       

    3   266  Andrejczyk, Hannah          11  Shelton                       18:53.3       

    4    10  Palmucci, Avery             12  Amity                         19:07.8       

    5     5  Grant, Nell                 12  Amity                         19:34.3       

    6    41  D'Souza, Emily               9  Cheshire                      20:00.0       

    7    46  Vientos, Mia                11  Cheshire                      20:10.6       

    8    23  Marrandino, Tanner          11  Branford                      20:27.4       

    9   192  Jackson, Samantha           10  Lyman Hall                    20:46.6       

   10     9  Martin, Mackenzie           11  Amity                         20:49.4       

   11   300  Nahuatlato, Roselyn         12  Wilbur Cross                  20:51.0       




   12   301  Neuman, Grayson             10  Wilbur Cross                  21:02.8       

   13   256  Kotula, Angelika            11  Sheehan                       21:07.1       

   14    38  Ciccone, Ava                 9  Cheshire                      21:08.4       

   15   270  Hynes, Katie                 9  Shelton                       21:10.2       

   16   217  Cannon, Julia               12  North Haven                   21:21.6       

   17   304  Santiago, Ambar             10  Wilbur Cross                  21:22.4       

   18    22  Jackson, Hannah             12  Branford                      21:29.5       

   19     4  Grant, Elizabeth            10  Amity                         21:30.4       

   20     3  Cummings, Audrey            12  Amity                         21:43.4       

   21   254  Chamberlain, Eleanor         9  Sheehan                       22:00.2       

   22     8  Lowder, Bridget             11  Amity                         22:16.5       

   23    44  Mudry, Samantha             12  Cheshire                      22:20.4       

   24   222  Morizio, Amalia             10  North Haven                   22:22.0       

   25    25  Stone, Ella                 10  Branford                      22:22.7       

   26   272  Ostrosky, Taylor            12  Shelton                       22:23.7       

   27     1  Carrington, Evelyn          12  Amity                         22:38.4       

   28    40  Curran, Eva                 10  Cheshire                      22:47.8       

   29    42  Grace, Jocelyn               9  Cheshire                      22:53.0       

   30    21  Gaudreau, Peyton            10  Branford                      22:56.9       

   31    39  Cortigiano, Abby            11  Cheshire                      23:10.0       

   32    28  Wasiolek, Lila              12  Branford                      23:28.2       

   33   271  McPadden, Kate              11  Shelton                       23:32.2       

   34   269  Dean, Riley                  9  Shelton                       23:34.0       

   35   299  Gomez-Stafford, Bella       10  Wilbur Cross                  23:42.9       

   36   267  Buglione, Sara              12  Shelton                       23:44.4       

   37     7  Hebbar, Shreya              12  Amity                         23:46.2       

   38    77  Konenovsky, Melania         11  East Haven                    24:28.1       

   39   268  Chandir, Meena              12  Shelton                       24:37.9       

   40    24  Smiarowski, Marina          12  Branford                      24:47.6       

   41   194  Strahowski, Delayna         10  Lyman Hall                    24:57.9       

   42   221  Mineur, Lily                 9  North Haven                   24:59.0       

   43   273  Weaver, Abby                 9  Shelton                       25:22.9       

   44   189  Cortes, Katelyn              9  Lyman Hall                    25:34.1       

   45   195  Tommell, Emma               12  Lyman Hall                    25:51.0       

   46   305  Zhang, Sophia               11  Wilbur Cross                  25:55.7       

   47    27  Tracy, Taylor               12  Branford                      26:08.0       

   48   297  Bartnicka, Marta            10  Wilbur Cross                  26:19.0       

   49    26  Toukour, Djamilla           10  Branford                      26:22.5       

   50   218  DeNardis, Grace             10  North Haven                   26:38.0       

   51   328  Lopes, Chyna                 9  Career Magnet                 28:43.4       

   52   303  Palomino, Angelise          11  Wilbur Cross                  28:43.8       

   53   196  Tripp, Scarletrose           9  Lyman Hall                    29:48.1       

   54   191  Haughton, Vayda              9  Lyman Hall                    34:43.9       

   55   329  Martindale, Sharye           9  Career Magnet                 35:39.6       

   56   193  Skotnicki, Anna             12  Lyman Hall                    35:49.5       

   57   190  Duprey, Bailey               9  Lyman Hall                    43:50.8 


Girls 3 Mile Run CC Housatonic

==================================================================================

    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points

==================================================================================

  1  #37 Ciccone, Alexa       11 Cheshire                6:01.3    18:03.8    1   

  2 #266 Andrejczyk, Hannah   11 Shelton                 6:17.8    18:53.3    2   

  3  #10 Palmucci, Avery      12 Amity                   6:22.6    19:07.8    3   

  4   #5 Grant, Nell          12 Amity                   6:31.5    19:34.3    4   

  5  #41 D'Souza, Emily        9 Cheshire                6:40.0    20:00.0    5   

  6  #46 Vientos, Mia         11 Cheshire                6:43.6    20:10.6    6   

  7 #192 Jackson, Samantha    10 Lyman Hall              6:55.6    20:46.6    7   

  8   #9 Martin, Mackenzie    11 Amity                   6:56.5    20:49.4    8   

  9 #256 Kotula, Angelika     11 Sheehan                 7:02.4    21:07.1        

 10  #38 Ciccone, Ava          9 Cheshire                7:02.8    21:08.4    9   

 11 #270 Hynes, Katie          9 Shelton                 7:03.4    21:10.2   10   

 12   #4 Grant, Elizabeth     10 Amity                   7:10.2    21:30.4   11   

 13   #3 Cummings, Audrey     12 Amity                   7:14.5    21:43.4   12   

 14 #254 Chamberlain, Eleano   9 Sheehan                 7:20.1    22:00.2        




 15   #8 Lowder, Bridget      11 Amity                   7:25.5    22:16.5   13   

 16  #44 Mudry, Samantha      12 Cheshire                7:26.8    22:20.4   14   

 17 #272 Ostrosky, Taylor     12 Shelton                 7:27.9    22:23.7   15   

 18   #1 Carrington, Evelyn   12 Amity                   7:32.8    22:38.4   16   

 19  #40 Curran, Eva          10 Cheshire                7:36.0    22:47.8   17   

 20  #42 Grace, Jocelyn        9 Cheshire                7:37.7    22:53.0   18   

 21  #39 Cortigiano, Abby     11 Cheshire                7:43.4    23:10.0        

 22 #271 McPadden, Kate       11 Shelton                 7:50.8    23:32.2   19   

 23 #269 Dean, Riley           9 Shelton                 7:51.4    23:34.0   20   

 24 #267 Buglione, Sara       12 Shelton                 7:54.8    23:44.4   21   

 25   #7 Hebbar, Shreya       12 Amity                   7:55.4    23:46.2        

 26 #268 Chandir, Meena       12 Shelton                 8:12.7    24:37.9   22   

 27 #194 Strahowski, Delayna  10 Lyman Hall              8:19.3    24:57.9   23   

 28 #273 Weaver, Abby          9 Shelton                 8:27.7    25:22.9        

 29 #189 Cortes, Katelyn       9 Lyman Hall              8:31.4    25:34.1   24   

 30 #195 Tommell, Emma        12 Lyman Hall              8:37.0    25:51.0   25   

 31 #196 Tripp, Scarletrose    9 Lyman Hall              9:56.1    29:48.1   26   

 32 #191 Haughton, Vayda       9 Lyman Hall             11:34.7    34:43.9   27   

 33 #193 Skotnicki, Anna      12 Lyman Hall             11:56.5    35:49.5   28   

 34 #190 Duprey, Bailey        9 Lyman Hall             11:56.5    43:50.8    


                                   Team Scores                                    

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

   1 Cheshire                     35    1    5    6    9   14   17   18           

      Total Time:  1:41:43.20                                                     

         Average:    20:20.64                                                     

   2 Amity                        38    3    4    8   11   12   13   16           

      Total Time:  1:42:45.30                                                     

         Average:    20:33.06                                                     

   3 Shelton                      66    2   10   15   19   20   21   22           

      Total Time:  1:49:33.40                                                     

         Average:    21:54.68                                                     

   4 Lyman Hall                  105    7   23   24   25   26   27   28           

      Total Time:  2:06:57.70                                                     

         Average:    25:23.54  


Girls 3 Mile Run CC Oronoque

==================================================================================

    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points

==================================================================================

  1 #302 Omelchenko, Anna     11 Wilbur Cross            6:13.0    18:39.0    1   

  2  #23 Marrandino, Tanner   11 Branford                6:49.2    20:27.4    2   

  3 #300 Nahuatlato, Roselyn  12 Wilbur Cross            6:57.0    20:51.0    3   

  4 #301 Neuman, Grayson      10 Wilbur Cross            7:01.0    21:02.8    4   

  5 #217 Cannon, Julia        12 North Haven             7:07.2    21:21.6        

  6 #304 Santiago, Ambar      10 Wilbur Cross            7:07.5    21:22.4    5   

  7  #22 Jackson, Hannah      12 Branford                7:09.9    21:29.5    6   

  8 #222 Morizio, Amalia      10 North Haven             7:27.4    22:22.0        

  9  #25 Stone, Ella          10 Branford                7:27.6    22:22.7    7   

 10  #21 Gaudreau, Peyton     10 Branford                7:39.0    22:56.9    8   

 11  #28 Wasiolek, Lila       12 Branford                7:49.4    23:28.2    9   

 12 #299 Gomez-Stafford, Bel  10 Wilbur Cross            7:54.3    23:42.9   10   

 13  #77 Konenovsky, Melania  11 East Haven              8:09.4    24:28.1        

 14  #24 Smiarowski, Marina   12 Branford                8:15.9    24:47.6   11   

 15 #221 Mineur, Lily          9 North Haven             8:19.7    24:59.0        

 16 #305 Zhang, Sophia        11 Wilbur Cross            8:38.6    25:55.7   12   

 17  #27 Tracy, Taylor        12 Branford                8:42.7    26:08.0   13   

 18 #297 Bartnicka, Marta     10 Wilbur Cross            8:46.4    26:19.0   14   

 19  #26 Toukour, Djamilla    10 Branford                8:47.5    26:22.5        

 20 #218 DeNardis, Grace      10 North Haven             8:52.7    26:38.0        

 21 #328 Lopes, Chyna          9 Career Magnet           9:34.5    28:43.4        

 22 #303 Palomino, Angelise   11 Wilbur Cross            9:34.6    28:43.8        

 23 #329 Martindale, Sharye    9 Career Magnet          11:53.2    35:39.6        




                                                                                  

                                   Team Scores                                    

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

   1 Wilbur Cross                 23    1    3    4    5   10   12   14           

      Total Time:  1:45:38.10                                                     

         Average:    21:07.62                                                     

   2 Branford                     32    2    6    7    8    9   11   13           

      Total Time:  1:50:44.70                                                     

         Average:    22:08.94


Boys 3 Mile Run CC Hous/Oron

      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time Points

=========================================================================================

    1   307  Halpern, Sebastian          10  Wilbur Cross                  16:11.8       

    2    48  Caron, Tyler                11  Cheshire                      16:28.9       

    3   224  Boyle, Nico                 11  North Haven                   16:40.0       

    4   201  Murphy, Henry               11  Lyman Hall                    16:42.2       

    5    12  Cushing, Luke                9  Amity                         16:45.1       

    6    36  Zdunek, Dominick            11  Branford                      16:59.2       

    7   311  Ramirez, Christofer         11  Wilbur Cross                  17:01.8       

    8   281  Opper, Jayden               12  Shelton                       17:02.0       

    9    52  Grevelding, Colin           12  Cheshire                      17:02.1       

   10    32  Donahoe, Colin              12  Branford                      17:03.0       

   11    31  Corrick, Massimo            12  Branford                      17:10.2       

   12    47  Boyd, James                 10  Cheshire                      17:11.2       

   13    51  D'Souza, Daniel             11  Cheshire                      17:15.2       

   14   309  Ocasio, Giovanni            12  Wilbur Cross                  17:17.1       

   15   258  Deme, Tyler                 10  Sheehan                       17:17.2       

   16   260  Hotaling, Owen              10  Sheehan                       17:23.0       

   17   279  Garrett, Harrison           12  Shelton                       17:25.1       

   18   277  Darak, Matthew              12  Shelton                       17:28.4       

   19   200  Durant, Peyton              12  Lyman Hall                    17:35.5       

   20    54  Lengyel, Jack               11  Cheshire                      17:35.6       

   21   276  Carroll, Christopher        12  Shelton                       17:39.1       

   22    17  Manning, Daniel             11  Amity                         17:39.1       

   23   275  Baneat, Alex                10  Shelton                       17:42.0       

   24   283  Pavliouk, Paul              11  Shelton                       17:44.9       

   25    13  Cuzio, Alexander            10  Amity                         17:47.4       

   26    55  Mann, Jeremiah              12  Cheshire                      17:55.4       

   27   197  Conklin, Thomas             10  Lyman Hall                    17:57.9       

   28    50  DeJoseph, Michael           12  Cheshire                      17:59.8       

   29   313  Theodore, Elias             12  Wilbur Cross                  18:10.3       

   30    30  Coppola, Sam                11  Branford                      18:10.6       

   31   225  DeNardis, Matthew           10  North Haven                   18:11.6       

   32    53  Krzanowski, Brian           11  Cheshire                      18:14.1       

   33   263  Medina, Bryan               11  Sheehan                       18:15.1       

   34   233  Wurm, Tyler                 12  North Haven                   18:16.1       

   35   265  Welch, Devin                11  Sheehan                       18:23.3       

   36   280  Kim, Sam                    10  Shelton                       18:32.4       

   37    19  Singh, Justin               12  Amity                         18:34.2       

   38   312  Santana, Malik              12  Wilbur Cross                  18:52.9       

   39   232  Signor, Anthony             11  North Haven                   18:53.6       

   40    29  Burgess, Carter             12  Branford                      19:12.7       

   41    16  Liu, Daniel                 12  Amity                         19:24.8       

   42   206  Stackpole, Dylan            11  Lyman Hall                    19:26.9       

   43   226  Greene, Jack                11  North Haven                   19:31.1       

   44   198  Conklin, Timothy            10  Lyman Hall                    19:32.2       

   45   315  Zavala, Adrian              10  Wilbur Cross                  19:33.0       

   46   282  Telesmanick, Owen           10  Shelton                       19:33.4       

   47   227  Moffat, Tai                 12  North Haven                   19:34.7       

   48    20  Van Tonder, Liam             9  Amity                         19:44.8       

   49   310  Perez, Ismael               10  Wilbur Cross                  19:55.0       

   50   202  Murphy, Quinn                9  Lyman Hall                    19:55.6       




   51   231  Reilly, Luke                11  North Haven                   20:31.1       

   52   308  Huniac, Charly              10  Wilbur Cross                  20:38.2       

   53   261  Mansfield, Aaron            12  Sheehan                       20:52.6       

   54   205  Scalesse, Noah              10  Lyman Hall                    20:54.8       

   55    15  Kuchta-Humphrey, Grayson    12  Amity                         21:22.0       

   56    14  Duz, Aleksander             12  Amity                         21:43.0       

   57   229  Molyreaux, Cody             11  North Haven                   22:23.3       

   58   332  Manning, Ronald             11  Career Magnet                 25:16.5       

   59   333  Okyere, Akwasi               9  Career Magnet                 25:40.3       

   60   336  Van Steenbergen, Wiley      10  Career Magnet                 25:44.5       

   61   199  Dineen, Elijah              12  Lyman Hall                    26:50.9       

   62   331  Lopes, Jaylen               11  Career Magnet                 28:35.8 


Boys 3 Mile Run CC Housatonic

==================================================================================

    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points

==================================================================================

  1  #48 Caron, Tyler         11 Cheshire                5:29.7    16:28.9    1   

  2 #201 Murphy, Henry        11 Lyman Hall              5:34.1    16:42.2    2   

  3  #12 Cushing, Luke         9 Amity                   5:35.1    16:45.1    3   

  4 #281 Opper, Jayden        12 Shelton                 5:40.7    17:02.0    4   

  5  #52 Grevelding, Colin    12 Cheshire                5:40.7    17:02.1    5   

  6  #47 Boyd, James          10 Cheshire                5:43.8    17:11.2    6   

  7  #51 D'Souza, Daniel      11 Cheshire                5:45.1    17:15.2    7   

  8 #258 Deme, Tyler          10 Sheehan                 5:45.8    17:17.2    8   

  9 #260 Hotaling, Owen       10 Sheehan                 5:47.7    17:23.0    9   

 10 #279 Garrett, Harrison    12 Shelton                 5:48.4    17:25.1   10   

 11 #277 Darak, Matthew       12 Shelton                 5:49.5    17:28.4   11   

 12 #200 Durant, Peyton       12 Lyman Hall              5:51.9    17:35.5   12   

 13  #54 Lengyel, Jack        11 Cheshire                5:51.9    17:35.6   13   

 14 #276 Carroll, Christophe  12 Shelton                 5:53.1    17:39.1   14   

 15  #17 Manning, Daniel      11 Amity                   5:53.1    17:39.1   15   

 16 #275 Baneat, Alex         10 Shelton                 5:54.0    17:42.0   16   

 17 #283 Pavliouk, Paul       11 Shelton                 5:55.0    17:44.9   17   

 18  #13 Cuzio, Alexander     10 Amity                   5:55.8    17:47.4   18   

 19  #55 Mann, Jeremiah       12 Cheshire                5:58.5    17:55.4   19   

 20 #197 Conklin, Thomas      10 Lyman Hall              5:59.3    17:57.9   20   

 21  #50 DeJoseph, Michael    12 Cheshire                6:00.0    17:59.8   21   

 22  #53 Krzanowski, Brian    11 Cheshire                6:04.7    18:14.1        

 23 #263 Medina, Bryan        11 Sheehan                 6:05.1    18:15.1   22   

 24 #265 Welch, Devin         11 Sheehan                 6:07.8    18:23.3   23   

 25 #280 Kim, Sam             10 Shelton                 6:10.8    18:32.4   24   

 26  #19 Singh, Justin        12 Amity                   6:11.4    18:34.2   25   

 27  #16 Liu, Daniel          12 Amity                   6:28.3    19:24.8   26   

 28 #206 Stackpole, Dylan     11 Lyman Hall              6:29.0    19:26.9   27   

 29 #198 Conklin, Timothy     10 Lyman Hall              6:30.8    19:32.2   28   

 30 #282 Telesmanick, Owen    10 Shelton                 6:31.2    19:33.4        

 31  #20 Van Tonder, Liam      9 Amity                   6:35.0    19:44.8   29   

 32 #202 Murphy, Quinn         9 Lyman Hall              6:38.6    19:55.6   30   

 33 #261 Mansfield, Aaron     12 Sheehan                 6:57.6    20:52.6   31   

 34 #205 Scalesse, Noah       10 Lyman Hall              6:58.3    20:54.8   32   

 35  #15 Kuchta-Humphrey, Gr  12 Amity                   7:07.4    21:22.0   33   

 36  #14 Duz, Aleksander      12 Amity                   7:14.4    21:43.0        

 37 #199 Dineen, Elijah       12 Lyman Hall              8:57.0    26:50.9        

                                                                                  

                                   Team Scores                                    

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

   1 Cheshire                     32    1    5    6    7   13   19   21           

      Total Time:  1:25:33.00                                                     

         Average:    17:06.60                                                     

   2 Shelton                      55    4   10   11   14   16   17   24           

      Total Time:  1:27:16.60                                                     

         Average:    17:27.32                                                     




   3 Amity                        87    3   15   18   25   26   29   33           

      Total Time:  1:30:10.60                                                     

         Average:    18:02.12                                                     

   4 Lyman Hall                   89    2   12   20   27   28   30   32           

      Total Time:  1:31:14.70                                                     

         Average:    18:14.94                                                     

   5 Sheehan                      93    8    9   22   23   31                     

      Total Time:  1:32:11.20                                                     

         Average:    18:26.24


Event 34  Boys 3 Mile Run CC Oronoque

==================================================================================

    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points

==================================================================================

  1 #307 Halpern, Sebastian   10 Wilbur Cross            5:24.0    16:11.8    1   

  2 #224 Boyle, Nico          11 North Haven             5:33.4    16:40.0    2   

  3  #36 Zdunek, Dominick     11 Branford                5:39.8    16:59.2    3   

  4 #311 Ramirez, Christofer  11 Wilbur Cross            5:40.6    17:01.8    4   

  5  #32 Donahoe, Colin       12 Branford                5:41.0    17:03.0    5   

  6  #31 Corrick, Massimo     12 Branford                5:43.4    17:10.2    6   

  7 #309 Ocasio, Giovanni     12 Wilbur Cross            5:45.7    17:17.1    7   

  8 #313 Theodore, Elias      12 Wilbur Cross            6:03.5    18:10.3    8   

  9  #30 Coppola, Sam         11 Branford                6:03.6    18:10.6    9   

 10 #225 DeNardis, Matthew    10 North Haven             6:03.9    18:11.6   10   

 11 #233 Wurm, Tyler          12 North Haven             6:05.4    18:16.1   11   

 12 #312 Santana, Malik       12 Wilbur Cross            6:17.7    18:52.9   12   

 13 #232 Signor, Anthony      11 North Haven             6:17.9    18:53.6   13   

 14  #29 Burgess, Carter      12 Branford                6:24.3    19:12.7   14   

 15 #226 Greene, Jack         11 North Haven             6:30.4    19:31.1   15   

 16 #315 Zavala, Adrian       10 Wilbur Cross            6:31.0    19:33.0   16   

 17 #227 Moffat, Tai          12 North Haven             6:31.6    19:34.7   17   

 18 #310 Perez, Ismael        10 Wilbur Cross            6:38.4    19:55.0   18   

 19 #231 Reilly, Luke         11 North Haven             6:50.4    20:31.1   19   

 20 #308 Huniac, Charly       10 Wilbur Cross            6:52.8    20:38.2        

 21 #229 Molyreaux, Cody      11 North Haven             7:27.8    22:23.3        

 22 #332 Manning, Ronald      11 Career Magnet           8:25.5    25:16.5        

 23 #333 Okyere, Akwasi        9 Career Magnet           8:33.5    25:40.3        

 24 #336 Van Steenbergen, Wi  10 Career Magnet           8:34.9    25:44.5        

 25 #331 Lopes, Jaylen        11 Career Magnet           9:32.0    28:35.8        

                                                                                  

                                   Team Scores                                    

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

   1 Wilbur Cross                 32    1    4    7    8   12   16   18           

      Total Time:  1:27:33.90                                                     

         Average:    17:30.78                                                     

   2 Branford                     37    3    5    6    9   14                     

      Total Time:  1:28:35.70                                                     

         Average:    17:43.14                                                     

   3 North Haven                  51    2   10   11   13   15   17   19           

      Total Time:  1:31:32.40                                                     

         Average:    18:18.48                



